GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCA TION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI – 110088.

[E-II/NG Branch]

No. F. 20(28)/2014 /TRG. ADMN./...35

Dated: 11/0//2017

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon the joining of Sh. Kailsh Kumar Poddar [CCI Surveyor] at DTTE (HQ) on 27.12.2016 (F/N) in response of Directorate's Memorandum dated 08.12.2016, the posting in respect of him is hereby ordered with effect from 27.12.2016 (F/N) at ITI Nand Nagari for all purpose and Principal ITI Nand Nagri may utilize his services either at ITI Nand Nagri or MSDP Nand Nagri.

Further, his earlier posting at ITI Pusa vide this office order no. 733 dated 04/10/2016 shall stand cancelled.

He is hereby directed to report the Principal ITI Nand Nagri immediately for further duties.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Admn. Officer Trg.(Admn.)

No. F. 20(28)/2014 /TRG. ADMNT./...3.5......

Dated: 11/0/19017

Copy for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. P.S to Director (TTE), Pitampura, Delhi.
- P.A to Special Director (TTE)
- 3. P.A. to Dy. Director (Trg./Admn.)
- 4. Principal, ITI Nand Nagari, Delhi
- 5. Principal, ITI Pusa, New Delhi
- 6. DDO/PAO Concerned through Principal concerned.
- 7. Programmer, Computer cell, DTTE (HQ) with the request to update the website.
- 8. Official concerned

(P.S.Dhariwal)

Admn. Officer Trg. (Admn.)